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LECTURESHIPS AND FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR
RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve the following Lectureships and Faculty Overtime Assignments :

Name Total Amount Paid

Daley College

ALMOUSA, WALEED K 2,100.00
AMARIN, MARWAN 4,238.93
ARIET!, DAVID 4,224.00
ARYEE, FAUSTINA O. 2,112.00
BALLEW, HATTIE 2,112.00
BENDER, EUGENE R 2,546.48
BENDER, EUGENE R 2,546.48
BLACKERBY, STEVEN 1,371.00
BLACKERBY, STEVEN 1,371.00
BLACKERBY, STEVEN 1,828.00
CALLAHAN, THOMAS M 3,395.30
CAMPBELL, CATHERINE E 2,112.00
CAREY, JAMES 4,794.90
CARROLL, THOMAS M 3,465.45
CARROLL, THOMAS M 3,465.45
CHANG, SHUH-JEN HENRY 2,112.00
CIESLA, MARY ANN J. 1,575.00
CLOUGH-BURNESON, CHERYL E 1,371.00
CLOUGH-BURNESON, CHERYL E 1,371.00
COLEMAN, THERESA R 2,112.00
COLEMAN, THERESA R 2,112.00
CRISTOLTEAN, SONIAM 1,828.00
CRISTOLTEAN, SONIAM 1,828.00
DARDAI, SHAHID M 2,436.83
DARDAI, SHAHID M 2,436.83
DATTE, HIPPOLYTE 1,828.00
DATTE, HIPPOLYTE 1,828.00
DIMAS, CHRIS 2,878.17
DIMAS, CHRIS 2,878.17
EDWARDS, BRIAN 1,371.00
EDWARDS, BRIAN 1,371.00
EDWARDS, BRIAN 1,371.00
ELLIOTT, CRYSTAL L 1,371.00
FIEBIG, MARY ANN M 3,173.48
FRYE, ROSALIND H 2,384.40
GAWRONSKA, IRENA A 1,371.00
GAWRONSKA, IRENA A 1,828.00
GBUR, ALAN T 2,546.48
GILVYDIS, ANTANAS 5,775.75
GIORDANO, KATHLEEN P 2,112.00
GIORDANO, KATHLEEN P 2,112.00

GORDON, VICKI 2,112.00



GORDON, VICKI

HARPER-MORRIS, YOLANDA F

HOLMAN, DELORIS M
HOLMAN, DELORIS M
HOWARD, RAYMOND
HOWEY, JAMES A
HOWEY, JAMES A
INOJOSA, FRANKLIN
JENTZEN, ALAN

JONES, DAVID A JR
JOSEPH, NANCY L
JOSEPH, NANCY L
KAELEY, GURCHARAN S
KAELEY, GURCHARAN S
KAHVAND, HASSAN

KODOGEORGIOU, ATHANASSIOS E

KOZICKI, JAMES J
KOZICKI, JAMES J
KUZNIAR, MICHAEL R
LAKIN, TODD O.

LAKIN, TODD O.
LIPMANOVICH, YULIA
LUHN, EIKAR
MAGIDSON, ERROL M
MESKAUSKAS, MARIJA
MILLER, CRAIG

MORAN, JUDITH
MORAN, JUDITH
MUSARSKIY, ROMAN A
MUSARSKIY, ROMAN A
MUSARSKIY, ROMAN A
NORVIL, CHARLES
PACKARD, RICHARD H.
PETERSON, EUGUENIAV
PETERSON, EUGUENIAV
PETERSON, EUGUENIAV
PORCH, LEE L

RADTKE, DONALD E
RADTKE, DONALD E
ROBINSON, TABATHA R
ROBINSON, TABATHA R
SALAZAR, RAYMOND
SATHISSARAT, NINNART
SCHMITZ, JEFFREY M
SCHMITZ, JEFFREY M
SHEIKH, AMJAD A.
SHEIKH, AMJAD A.
SIADAT, MOHAMMAD V
SIADAT, MOHAMMAD V
STITES, DONNA S
TAGHAVY, ABOLHASSAN S
TARDI, MARK P
THORNER, CAROL A,
VISOMIRSKIS, LORETTA
VISOMIRSKIS, LORETTA
VOVES, DEBRA K
WAGLE, RICHARD H
WILSON, JAMES L JR

4,224.00
6,336.00
1,371.00
1,828.00
3,784.24
3,409.46
3,409.46

625.00
2,112.00

5,632.00
1,371.00
1,371.00
2,816.00
2,816.00
3,125.00
3,750.00
3,876.98
3,876.98
2,148.15

625.00
1,875.00
2,112.00
1,575.00
3,465.45
5,632.00
6,281.62
2,100.00
1,575.00
2,112.00
2,816.00
2,112.00
2,112.00
1,371.00
2,816.00
2,112.00
2,112.00
6,632.40
3,340.50
1,670.25
1,675.00
1,575.00
1.371.00
2,816.00
1,828.00
1,828.00

161.54

161.54
2,780.78
2,780.78
1,371.00
1,272.98
1,371.00
4,224.00
2,214.80
2,214.80
1,828.00
1,371.00
3,609.80



WILSON, WENDALL W
WILSON, WENDALL W
WOODS, JOHN S IV
WOODS, JOHN S IV
ZARAGOZA, OSCARR
ZARAGOZA, OSCARR

Harold Washington College

AHMED-RUFAI, MISBAHUDEEN
DAWDY, SHANNON LEE
EALEY, ANTHONY

GYNN, ROBERT

GYNN, ROBERT
MCHARRIS, RENEE
METOYER, JOHN

ROSE, ADAM
TURRENTINE, HAROLD D
WILLIAMS, BRADLEY
WILLIAMS, BRADLEY

Kennedy-King College

ANYANWU, NICHOLAS
ANYANWU, NICHOLAS
ARNOLD, JAN

AUSTIN, DEEDRA
BARKUS, VERA
COLLINS, VERNEL
CROMLEY, GIANO L
ESSIEN, HOPE
ESSIEN, HOPE
GREER, ALONZO JR
GREER, ALONZO JR
JACKSON, ANGELA R
JACKSON, ANGELA R
JOHNS, ANGELIA
JOHNS, ANGELIA
LATTIMORE, BARBARA
MABRY, IDA
MITCHELL, KELLY
NKUKU, CHRISTOPHER
POLOTSKY, VICTORIA
ROBERTS, VAUGHN
RUTHERFORD, RALPH
RUTHERFORD, RALPH
SMITH, LARONDA
VERTREACE-DOODY, MARTHA
WADE, EUGENE
WARREN, JAMES

3,036.75
3,036.75
2,100.00
2,100.00
1,828.00
1,828.00

1,875.00
1,575.00
1,371.00
1,575.00 Revision
1,575.00 Revision
1,575.00 Revision
1,875.00
1,199.52
1,371.00
1,371.00 Revision
1,371.00 Revision

1,828.00
1,828.00
1,371.00
1,371.00
1,371.00
1,575.00
1,371.00
1,828.00
1,828.00
1,828.00
1,828.00
1,371.00
1,371.00
1,371.00
1,371.00
1,371.00
1,461.15
1,948.20
2,728.27
2,100.00
1,675.00
3,390.81
3,390.81
3,438.00
2,464.77
2,546.49
1,371.00



Malcolm X College

ALBERT-REESE, JOENILE
BUCKNER, SHEILA
CHAUHAN, BALWANTSINH C
COLEMAN, LARRY
DHALIWAL, BALBIR KAUR
DHALIWAL, BALBIR KAUR
GRIMMETTE, RONALD D
HILL, DOROTHY

HORENI, GREGORY
HORENI, GREGORY
JACKSON, JERRY
JOHNSON, MARY ANN
RAYFORD, KATHY L
REYNOLDS, JANE

SHAH, HERENDRA
SHANGREAUX, GERALDINE
STOAKLEY, GERIE
TABBA, SIDDIQ

WEST, GEORGE

WEST, GEORGE
WILLIAMS, BERYL BOYD

Olive Harvey College

BOHANON, BARBARA
BROWN, PENELOPE
FLEURIDOR, RICHARDSON M
GIDNEY, CHARLES
GODLEY, DOLORES R
HARPER, SUZANNE
HARPER, SUZANNE
HARRIS, DURIEL

HARRIS, THEODOSIA
HODGES, NORVAL
HODGES, NORVAL
JONES, BRENDA

JONES, BRENDA
MCKENZIE, CARLA
NORTON, HEIDI
PODEWELL, ROGER
ROBINSON, GWENDOLYN
ROEBUCK, SYLVESTER JR
ROEBUCK, SYLVESTER JR
RUSSAW, ANDRIA

TAPE, MARIAN E

THAYER, CHERYL
TRIPLETT, SHIRLEN
WHITFIELD, CHERIE
WOODS, GAYLEAN
WRIGHT, MARIO

WRIGHT, MARIO

2,112.00
1,371.00
4,224.00
1,371.00
4,224 .00
2,112.00
1,875.00
5,632.00
2,816.00
3,872.00
2,285.00
5,632.00
2,056.50
1,575.00
2,056.50
2,056.50
1,371.00
1,371.00
2,240.23

746.74
1,828.00

1,371.00
1,371.00
3,5620.00
1,371.00
3,316.20
2,816.00
2,816.00
2,112.00
1,371.00
1,371.00
1,371.00
2,816.00
2,816.00
1,575.00
1,828.00
3,621.26
2,112.00
2,195.44
2,195.44
1,828.00
1,371.00
2,112.00
4,421.60
1,371.00
1,371.00
1,575.00
1,575.00



Truman College

AHAMED, MOHIUDDIN
BANERJEE, KALYAN!
BANERJEE, KALYANI
CESARIO, MARIA
GARCIA, MARY

GOGLIN, DAVID
HARRIS, YVONNE
KASSOF, JORDAN

LAM, KWAN-YAU
MAVALANKAR, LOUISE
POTLURI, NAGA AKSHMI
POTLURI, NAGA AKSHMI
WADHWA, SERENA

Wright College

BREMANIS, VIJA
CLIPPERT, THOMAS
CLIPPERT, THOMAS
DALBER, STEVE
GERSTEN, RICHARD
GERSTEN, RICHARD
GERSTEN, RICHARD
HOLIAN, MICHAEL
HOLIAN, MICHAEL
HOLIAN, MICHAEL
HOLIAN, MICHAEL
HUNTER, JEFFERY
JOSEPH, ROSAMMA
KAMBER, NOUEL
KISHKA, KATHERINE
KISHKA, KATHERINE
KISHKA, KATHERINE
MORRISON, MICHAEL
PAPAGEORGIU, PANAGOS
SCHLEICHER, FRANK
SCHLEICHER, FRANK
SCHLEICHER, FRANK
SHEVITZ, MATTHEW
SHEVITZ, MATTHEW
ZAVELKSY, NATALIE

1,575.00
2,112.00
1,056.00
1,371.00
2,112.00
2,112.00
3,990.86
2,816.00
1,875.00
1,371.00
1,828.00
1,371.00
1,371.00

2,700.00
1,371.00
1,371.00
1,371.00
1,049.92
1,049.92

524.96
3,397.50
1,698.75
3,397.50
1,398.75

524.96
2,625.00
3,520.00

704.00

704.00
1,408.00
1,028.28
1,301.00
1,575.00
1,575.00
1,575.00

625.00

625.00
1,350.00



The Board of Trustees authorizes the Chancellor to inform all affected personnel of the action taken.

Respectfully submitted,

Wayne D. Watson
Chancellor

Approved:

Maritza Marrero
Vice Chancellor of Human Resources and Staff Development

November 6, 2003



